Patent

Attorney Docket No. STC-9787

| To the Honoral 101684611  | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
|---|---|
| Name of conveying party   | 2. Name and address of receiving party  |
| John R. Mudd  | Name: Warner-Jenkinson Company, Inc.  |
| ,   | APP 1 2 350   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  | Street Address: 2526 Baldwin Street   |
| Nature of conveyance:     ■ Assignment □ Merger   | P.O. Box 14538  |
| <ul> <li>☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>  | City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63178-4538   |
|   |   |
| •   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| the application is being sent via Express Mail having Docket No. STC-9787.  | •   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. F   | Patent No.(s)   |
|   | 5,507,991   |
| Additional numbers atta   | ached? □ Yes ■ No   |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corres-<br/>pondence concerning document should be<br/>mailed:</li> </ol>  | Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  |
| Name: Gary R. Plotecher   | 7. Total fee \$ <u>40.00</u>  |
| Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.  | ■ Enclosed  |
| Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue   | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account   |
| Suite 2100  | 8. Deposit Account Number:  |
| City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202  | 23-2053   |
| DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gary R. Plotecher Name of Person Signing  Signature  00000111 5507991 40.00 0F | ing information is true and correct and any attached  April 9, 2001  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet: Two (2) |

674032.1

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0822

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In connection with the sale of the general partnership interest in Monarch Food Colors, L.P., John R. Mudd ("Mudd"), for good and sufficient consideration the receipt of which he hereby acknowledges, hereby sells and assigns to Warner-Jenkinson Company, Inc. ("Warner-Jenkinson") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Registration No. 5,507,991 entitled "Extrusion Method for Producing FD&C Dyes" issued April 16, 1996, (the "'991 Patent") along with the right to sue for, and recover for, past infringement and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and to be held and enjoyed by Warner-Jenkinson, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mudd had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

In addition, Mudd shall upon request from Warner-Jenkinson and without further consideration but at the expense of Warner-Jenkinson make himself available to testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and appropriate to aid Warner-Jenkinson, its successors, assigns and nominees to maintain and to enforce the rights of the '991 Patent.

Mudd further covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon request from Warner-Jenkinson, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the '991 Patent, and that he will, at any time upon request from Warner-Jenkinson, communicate to Warner-Jenkinson, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives such facts as may be known to him regarding the history of the '991 Patent and the invention that it describes and claims.

Mudd further covenants and agrees that Warner-Jenkinson shall have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Mudd has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

John R. Mudd Date: 1/26/50

WITNESSES:

CheryCX Mu

CheryL L. MUDD

(Type or Print)

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

(Signature)

John J. 00

(Type or Print)

1/26/00

Date

ODMA\PCDOCS\MKE\_SQL\554915\2

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0823